Date of Preparation: 02/28/2022

Signature: Riffat K. Ahmed
RIFFAT K. AHMED, M.D.
Office Address: 2799 West Grand Blvd.
Detroit, Michigan 48202

Office Telephone: (313) 916-7425
Office Fax Number: (313) 916-9475

E-mail Address: riffata@rad.hfh.edu
EDUCATION
July 2001 — June 2002 Women’s Imaging Fellowship

(Breast imaging and Ultrasound)

University of Michigan

1500 East Medical Center Drive

Room UHB 1D502
(734) 936-4489

July 1997 — June 2001 Radiology Residency
Providence Hospital
Southfield, MI 48075
(248) 424-3051

July 1995 — June 1997 Internal Medicine Residency
Providence Hospital
Southfield, MI 48075

1978 — 1982 M.B.B.S.
Bachelor of Medicine and
Bachelor of Surgery
Clinical Medical Sciences
Fatima Jinnah Medical College
Lahore, Pakistan

1975 - 1978 Basic Medical Science
Sind Medical College
Karachi, Pakistan

1972 - 1974 F. Sc. Certificate (Pre-medical)
Sir Syed College



1972

Karachi, Pakistan

High School Diploma
Rizvia Secondary School
Karachi, Pakistan

POSTGRADUATE TRAINING

July 2001 — June 2002

July 1997 — June 2001

July 1995 — June 1997

October 1994 — May 1995

1984 — 1986

1983

Women’s Imaging Fellowship
(Breast Imaging and Ultrasound
Department of Radiology
University of Michigan
East Medical Center Drive
Room UHB 1D502
(734) 936-4489

Radiology Residency
Providence Hospital
Southfield, MI 48075
(248) 424-3051

Internal Medicine Residency
Providence Hospital
Southfield, M1 48075

Instructor Human Anatomy
Department of Biomedical Sciences
University of Detroit Mercy

School of Dentistry

Private Medical Practice
Lahore, Pakistan

House Surgeon

General Surgery

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital
Lahore, Pakistan



HOSPITAL OR OTHER PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENTS

Senior Staff Radiologist
Since April 2003

July 2002 — March 2003

Henry Ford Health System
2799 West Grand Boulevard
Detroit, M1 48202

Clinical Assistant Professor at WSU, School of Medicine

Mammography Site Director
Henry Ford Health System
Livonia, MI 48150

Assistant Professor

Department of Radiology

Harper Hospital

Detroit Medical Center/ Wayne State University
3390 John R.

Detroit, M1 48201

(313) 745 - 8401

MAJOR PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES

AMA — Since 2003

ACR — Since 01/01/2003

RSNA — Since 11/01/2000

MSMS — Since 2003

MRS - Since March 31% 2003
MRS Board Member-at-Large since June 1, 2018.
Member of MRS Diversity and women Committee
since 2018
DEI committee & DEI Medical student outreach
subcommittee since June 2019

Association of Pakistani Physicians of North America
(APPNA) since 2018



MEDICAL LICENSURE

State of Michigan

Expiration:

430106681
May 11, 2025

BOARD CERTIFICATION

Diplomat of American Board of Radiology 06/12/2002 (Lifetime
Certification)

USMLE

Stepl — June 1993
Step 2 — August 1994
Step 3 — June 1998

HONORS/AWARDS

TEACHING

04-25-2007
10-12-2007
6-3-2008

09-12-2008
02-27-2009

03-19-2009
06-25-2009
07-16-2009
12-17-2009
04-1-2010

05-27-2010
07-22-2010
08-11-2011

01-19-2012

Providence Radiology residents won The Annual Residents
Day Quiz Bowl, Competitions sponsored by Michigan
Radiological Society 2001

Mammography Evaluation of Circular and Oval Lesions.
Resident noon conference.

Lecture on Augmented Breast (including mammography, US &
MRI) and male patient.

Stellate Lesions

Interesting cases in Breast Imaging

Noon Conference — Variety of cases including post-operative
breast, Breast Implants, Granular cell tumor of the breast.
Post-operative Complications in breast.

Evaluation of Calcification on mammogram

Stellate Lesions of the Breast

Noon Conference for Residents

Evaluation of Circular/Oval masses on mammogram

Board Review Session for Senior Residents

Noon Conference- Mammaography

Interesting cases including, IDC, ILC, Mammographic Signs of
Systemic Disease, Adenoid cystic carcinoma, etc.

Lecture on Mammography work up of masses



01-26-2012
02-14-2012

03-2012

04/17/2014
09/04/2014
10/10/2014

02/11/2015
04/14/2015
05/12/2015

05/27/2015

02/09/2016
05/13/2016

06/21/2016

11/01/2016

02/16/2017

02/21/2017
03/21/2017

05/09/17
08/11/2017

11/14/2017
04/24/2018
05/11/2018
06/19/2018
11/09/2018
01/08/2019

01/10/2019
02/26/2019

Noon Conference — Board Review Cases

Lecture on Imaging in Women with Breast Implants
(mammogram, US & MRI)

Lecture on Breast Ultrasound

Noon conference — Mammaography

Noon Conference — Mammography

Division meeting: Rad-path correlation (1 hour), Journal articles (1
hour) and interesting cases (1 hour)

Noon conference — Mammaography

Lecture on Mammographic work up of breast lesions.

Lecture on Mammographic / MRI appearance after surgical
procedures

Noon Conference

Noon conference

Breast Division Meeting (Radiology pathology Correlation,
Interesting /challenging cases and review of Journal Articles with
SAM credits)

Noon Conference (on Digital Breast Tomosynthesis)

Noon conference

Mammaographic work up of masses, architectural distortion,
asymmetries

Noon Conference (Male breast cases)

Lecture on Mammographic and MRI appearance of breast
(post augmentation mammoplasty,

reduction mammoplasty,
reconstruction with flaps / implants &
post lumpectomy / neoadjuvant chemotherapy).

Noon Conference (Skin and superficial lesions of the breast)
Breast Division Meeting (Radiology / pathology Correlation,
Interesting cases reviewed correlating with articles and review of
Journal articles with SAM Credit)

Noon conference (Interesting / challenging DBT cases)

M & M conference

Breast Division Meeting (Radiology pathology Correlation, review
of three Journal Articles, two of them with SAM credits and Cases
showing mammographic / ABUS findings correlation)

Resident noon conference (DBT cases)

Resident noon Conference (Mammography)

Resident Noon Conference (DBT cases)

Resident Lecture (Mammography)

Resident Lecture (Mammography)



04/12/2019 Breast Division Meeting (Radiology Pathology Correlation cases,
Review of four Journal articles, one of them with SAM credits.

07/09/2019 Resident noon conference (Mammaography)

01/07/2020 Resident noon conference (Mammaography)

07/14/2020 Resident noon Conference (Breast Imaging)

01/08/2021 Breast Division meeting (Cases with radiology /pathology
correlation, Review of interesting cases and journal club articles

01/19/2021 Resident noon conference (Breast Imaging)

02/18/2021 Resident lecture

08/24/2021 Resident noon conference (Breast Imaging (Review of hyperechoic
lesions)

CLINICAL TRIAL ACTIVITIES

2010-2011 Co-Investigator in Clinical Trial of Automated Breast Ultrasound
Of U-Systems

INVITED LECTURES/PRESENTATION

Annual Scientific Meeting

American College of Physicians, Poster Presentation: An Unusual Cause of Acute
Michigan Chapter, September 1996, Myocardial Infarction

Traverse City, MI.

Annual Scientific Meeting

American College of Physicians, Poster Presentation: Changing Pattern of Breast
Michigan Chapter, September 1997, Cancer Diagnosis at Community Hospital
Traverse City, Ml.

Akhter Saeed Medical College Lecture on How to Analyze mammograms and
September 2010 Introduction of BI-RADS.

Michigan State University BI-RADS Ultrasound of the breast. (lecture)
Radiology Visiting Professor Program Board Review Session (2 hours)

September 10, 2013






