Date of Preparation: 02/28/2022

Signature: Riffat K. Ahmed

RIFFAT K. AHMED, M.D.

Office Address: 2799 West Grand Blvd.

Detroit, Michigan 48202

Office Telephone: (313) 916-7425 Office Fax Number: (313) 916-9475 E-mail Address: riffata@rad.hfh.edu

EDUCATION

July 2001 – June 2002 Women's Imaging Fellowship

(Breast imaging and Ultrasound)

University of Michigan

1500 East Medical Center Drive

Room UHB ID502 (734) 936-4489

July 1997 – June 2001 Radiology Residency

Providence Hospital Southfield, MI 48075 (248) 424-3051

July 1995 – June 1997 Internal Medicine Residency

Providence Hospital Southfield, MI 48075

1978 – 1982 M.B.B.S.

Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery Clinical Medical Sciences Fatima Jinnah Medical College

Lahore, Pakistan

1975 – 1978 Basic Medical Science

Sind Medical College Karachi, Pakistan

1972 – 1974 F. Sc. Certificate (Pre-medical)

Sir Syed College

1972

High School Diploma Rizvia Secondary School

Karachi, Pakistan

POSTGRADUATE TRAINING

July 2001 – June 2002 Women's Imaging Fellowship

(Breast Imaging and Ultrasound

Department of Radiology University of Michigan East Medical Center Drive

Room UHB ID502 (734) 936-4489

July 1997 – June 2001 Radiology Residency

Providence Hospital Southfield, MI 48075 (248) 424-3051

July 1995 – June 1997 Internal Medicine Residency

Providence Hospital Southfield, MI 48075

October 1994 – May 1995 Instructor Human Anatomy

Department of Biomedical Sciences

University of Detroit Mercy

School of Dentistry

1984 – 1986 Private Medical Practice

Lahore, Pakistan

1983 House Surgeon

General Surgery

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital

Lahore, Pakistan

HOSPITAL OR OTHER PROFESSIONAL APPOINTMENTS

Senior Staff Radiologist

Since April 2003 Henry Ford Health System 2799 West Grand Boulevard

Detroit, MI 48202

Clinical Assistant Professor at WSU, School of Medicine

Mammography Site Director Henry Ford Health System

Livonia, MI 48150

July 2002 – March 2003 Assistant Professor

Department of Radiology

Harper Hospital

Detroit Medical Center/ Wayne State University

3390 John R. Detroit, MI 48201 (313) 745 - 8401

MAJOR PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES

AMA – Since 2003

ACR - Since 01/01/2003 RSNA - Since 11/01/2000

MSMS – Since 2003

MRS - Since March 31st 2003

MRS Board Member-at-Large since June 1, 2018. Member of MRS Diversity and women Committee

since 2018

DEI committee & DEI Medical student outreach

subcommittee since June 2019

Association of Pakistani Physicians of North America (APPNA) since 2018

MEDICAL LICENSURE

State of Michigan 430106681 Expiration: May 11, 2025

BOARD CERTIFICATION

Diplomat of American Board of Radiology 06/12/2002 (Lifetime Certification)

USMLE

Step 1 – June 1993 Step 2 – August 1994 Step 3 – June 1998

HONORS/AWARDS

Providence Radiology residents won The Annual Residents Day Quiz Bowl, Competitions sponsored by Michigan Radiological Society 2001

TEACHING

04-25-2007	Mammography Evaluation of Circular and Oval Lesions.
10-12-2007	Resident noon conference.
6-3-2008	Lecture on Augmented Breast (including mammography, US &
	MRI) and male patient.
	Stellate Lesions
09-12-2008	Interesting cases in Breast Imaging
02-27-2009	Noon Conference – Variety of cases including post-operative
	breast, Breast Implants, Granular cell tumor of the breast.
03-19-2009	Post-operative Complications in breast.
06-25-2009	Evaluation of Calcification on mammogram
07-16-2009	Stellate Lesions of the Breast
12-17-2009	Noon Conference for Residents
04-1-2010	Evaluation of Circular/Oval masses on mammogram
05-27-2010	Board Review Session for Senior Residents
07-22-2010	Noon Conference- Mammography
08-11-2011	Interesting cases including, IDC, ILC, Mammographic Signs of
	Systemic Disease, Adenoid cystic carcinoma, etc.
01-19-2012	Lecture on Mammography work up of masses

01-26-2012	Noon Conference – Board Review Cases
02-14-2012	Lecture on Imaging in Women with Breast Implants
	(mammogram, US & MRI)
03-2012	Lecture on Breast Ultrasound
04/17/2014	Noon conference – Mammography
09/04/2014	Noon Conference – Mammography
10/10/2014	Division meeting: Rad-path correlation (1 hour), Journal articles (1
02/11/2015	hour) and interesting cases (1 hour)
02/11/2015 04/14/2015	Noon conference – Mammography
04/14/2013	Lecture on Mammographic work up of breast lesions.
03/12/2013	Lecture on Mammographic / MRI appearance after surgical procedures
05/27/2015	Noon Conference
02/09/2016	Noon conference
05/13/2016	Breast Division Meeting (Radiology pathology Correlation,
00, 00, 00	Interesting /challenging cases and review of Journal Articles with
	SAM credits)
06/21/2016	Noon Conference (on Digital Breast Tomosynthesis)
11/01/2016	Noon conference
02/16/2017	Management is an allowed to a second and it is a second to a
02/16/2017	Mammographic work up of masses, architectural distortion, asymmetries
	asymmetres
02/21/2017	Noon Conference (Male breast cases)
03/21/2017	Lecture on Mammographic and MRI appearance of breast
	(post augmentation mammoplasty,
	reduction mammoplasty,
	reconstruction with flaps / implants &
	post lumpectomy / neoadjuvant chemotherapy).
05/09/17	Noon Conference (Skin and superficial lesions of the breast)
08/11/2017	Breast Division Meeting (Radiology / pathology Correlation,
	Interesting cases reviewed correlating with articles and review of
	Journal articles with SAM Credit)
11/14/2017	Noon conference (Interesting / challenging DBT cases)
04/24/2018	M & M conference
05/11/2018	Breast Division Meeting (Radiology pathology Correlation, review
03/11/2016	of three Journal Articles, two of them with SAM credits and Cases
	showing mammographic / ABUS findings correlation)
06/19/2018	Resident noon conference (DBT cases)
11/09/2018	Resident noon Conference (Mammography)
01/08/2019	Resident Noon Conference (DBT cases)
01/10/2019	Resident Lecture (Mammography)
02/26/2019	Resident Lecture (Mammography)

04/12/2019	Breast Division Meeting (Radiology Pathology Correlation cases,
	Review of four Journal articles, one of them with SAM credits.
07/09/2019	Resident noon conference (Mammography)
01/07/2020	Resident noon conference (Mammography)
07/14/2020	Resident noon Conference (Breast Imaging)
01/08/2021	Breast Division meeting (Cases with radiology /pathology
	correlation, Review of interesting cases and journal club articles
01/19/2021	Resident noon conference (Breast Imaging)
02/18/2021	Resident lecture
08/24/2021	Resident noon conference (Breast Imaging (Review of hyperechoic
	lesions)

CLINICAL TRIAL ACTIVITIES

2010-2011 Co-Investigator in Clinical Trial of Automated Breast Ultrasound

Of U-Systems

INVITED LECTURES/PRESENTATION

Annual Scientific Meeting

American College of Physicians, Poster Presentation: An Unusual Cause of Acute

Michigan Chapter, September 1996, Myocardial Infarction

Traverse City, MI.

Annual Scientific Meeting

American College of Physicians, Poster Presentation: Changing Pattern of Breast Michigan Chapter, September 1997, Cancer Diagnosis at Community Hospital

Traverse City, MI.

Akhter Saeed Medical College Lecture on How to Analyze mammograms and

September 2010 Introduction of BI-RADS.

Michigan State University
Radiology Visiting Professor Program
September 10, 2013

BI-RADS Ultrasound of the breast. (lecture)
Board Review Session (2 hours)